
Binh Duong September 10th
, 1999 

APPLICATION FOR RECONSIDERATION 
'----" 

To: US IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

Dear Messrs. 

I, undersigned: HO V AN D I, permanently residing at F 107/58 Chanh Nghia, Thu Dau Mot, Binh 
Duong province, Vietnam, who is former political prisoner, have registered to request to immigrate to 
USA under HO category (IV 38.0321H 35-80/CRT), have the honor to respectfully request your 
humanitarian and generous reconsideration for my case as follows: 

1 went to the army on April 15 th 1968. As a detached officer. 1 had worked at Tan Son Nhat Air 
Traffic Control Tower until even April 30th 1975 (the order of the Commander). 

Got a training course at FAA Academy, Oklahoma City, USA from January 1973 to June 1973. 

Re-education from June 27 th 1975 to September 28 th 1977 -- ~ 

Donlt permit to live in Saigon. After returning to my homeland, the local officers had forced me to 
do many hard works. 

From October 25 th 1978 December 26 th 1978, 1 was forced to clear out the minefield in frontier 
area between Cambodia and Vietnam. 

My wife died in 1995 because of grief and hard working. 

1 always terrify and worry about my future by cause of my past. 

Consequently, 1 would like to submit this application in requesting your Excellency kindly 
reconsider to approve my family immigrates to USA for resettlement. 

Enclosure: 

Former ID Card of Saigon address 
Diploma of US 
Certificate of frontier state work field ofThu Dau Mot head quarters 
3 Certificate of birth 
Certificate of releasing from re-education camp 
Sponsor undertaking 

Faithfully yours, ~ 
/ 

HoVanDi 
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Bank of America 

Southern California Branch Support Center 
P.O. Box 6016 
Pasadena, CA 91102 

Covan Nguyen 
Binhminh T. Le 

Dear Customer: 

October 6, 1995 

Thank you for your recent inquiry regarding the status of your account with Bank of America. 
Our records indicate the following infonnation: 

TYPE OF 
ACCOUNT 

Checking 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

#00503-05730 

CURRENT 
BALANCE 

$4,469.17 

AVERAGE 
BALANCE 

$911.77 

DATE 
OPENED 

4/86 

The average balance for checking accounts is for the last three monthly statement cycles. The 
average balance for savings accounts, if reported, is for the previous calendar quarter. 

The infonnation provided is of strict confidentiality and is available only as a business courtesy at 
your request. No responsibility is assumed by this institution or any of its officers for any 
alterations after delivery. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry Edgett 
AUlh,\rized onlc~r 

JE:wb:55474E: 144965 

Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
----------------------

UNDERTAKING 
california, San Diego 
Date: Oct. 06, 1995 

I, the undersigned: NGVYENCQVAN United states citizen, 

Passport No. 09198§JQO permanently and currently residing 

at the address: 

Agree to make this Undertaking for my three relatives name 

below: 

nQ VM III PQB: Apr. Q4, 1~44 Sex; Male 
HQ THI THANH MIEN DOS; Sex; FemAle 

3. HQ TRONG NHAN DOSi May Q2. 1983 Sex: Male 

Address: FlOI/58 Phuong Chanh Nghia 
Thu Dati Mot. Tinh song Be VIETNAM 

I will book air ticket and complete all indispensable 

formalities for them in their immigration of the USA, as 

well as arranging employment for them as soon as they arrive 

to the USA. 

My relatives must not receive any supporting allowance from 

the us Government as well as other us Social orgallizations. 

This Undertaki.ng is established for supporting my three 

relatives to immigrate to the USA for their new life 

resettlement. 

The ~pplicant, 

c-:;Vor/~/rA _____ -.. 
co:an NgU~njV<' 

Enclosures: 
-Bank Undertaking 
-Not1fication of employment 
offer. 



FABRICATION TECHNOLOGIES INDUSTRIES, INC. 
2101 HAFFLEY AVENUE SUITE A 

P .. O .. BOX 1447 
NATIONAL CITY, CA 91951 

(619) 477-9295 FAX (619) 477-9294 

October 17,1995 

To Whom It May· Concern: 

Covan Nguyen is currently employed by our company as an 
operation supervisor. His position is in the management 
level of the company. His gross annual income is approx­
imately $65,000. His future employment with our company 
is secure. ~ 

If there are anvllurther auestions or inf 
please call, 

Sincerely, 

&M~ 
Claudine Nelson 
Controller 
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